CHAKLALA CANTONMENT BOARD



Murree Road, Saddar Rawalpindi, Postal Code 46000 24/7 Helpline 051-9272476 Tel 051-9270160 Fax 051-9270150www.ccb.gov.pk, FB/chaklalacb

JOB OPPORTUNITIES

Chaklala Cantonment Board (CCB) invites applications from the eligible candidates to fill up following posts in Chaklala Cantt Medical Center Dheri Hassanabad Rawalpindi Purely on temporary Basis initially for one year underRule-9 of PCSR-1954 extendable under the rules enforced with Fixed Pay as mentioned against each: -

Sr.#	Name of Post	BPS	No of Posts	Age limit	Qualification & Experience	Salary (Per Month)
1.	Eye Specialist	18	1		 MBBS registered with PMDC. FCPS or equivalent registered with PMDC in relevant field. 	
2.	Gastroenterologist	18	1	-	 More than three years work experience from a reputable institute afterpost-graduation inrelevant field. Qualifying Departmental test/interview. 	Rs. 1,11,173/-
4.	Staff Nurse (Female)	14	05	28+5	 BS Nursing (BSN). Duly Registered with PNC Qualifying Departmental test/ Interview. 02-03 years experience in the relevant field. 	Rs. 46,442/-
6.	Aya (Female)	02	02	25+5	 Minimum Matric Must be physically and mentally fit.	Rs. 29,113/-

Terms & Conditions: -

- 1. The eligible candidates must submit their applications electronically through careers.mlc.gov.pk within 15 days of the publishing of this advertisement.
- 2. Candidates are required to upload one photocopy of CNIC, academic degrees, registration certificate etc, and two passport size photographs with the application.
- 3. Only short-listed candidates will be called for test / interview for which no TA /

DA will be given.

- 4. Late and incomplete applications will not be considered for test /interview.
- 5. Candidates already in government service are required to apply through proper channel, otherwise, their applications will not be considered.
- 6. Terms & conditions governing the service / employment will be communicated through an offerletter to the successful candidates. Candidates, accepting the terms and conditions laid down in the offer letter will be issued final selection letter. Initially the employment will be offered for a period of 01 year and the same may be extended on such terms and conditions as decided by Chaklala Cantonment Board Rawalpindi.
- 7. Candidates selected through this advertisement will not claim regularization of their service at any stage from any forum as these are of purely temporary nature.
- 8. This advertisement is also available on CCB Website <u>www.ccb.gov.pk</u>.

Cantonment Executive Officer Chaklala Cantonment Board